

H.B. 173

STATE INCOME TAX - ELIMINATION OF MARRIAGE TAX PENALTIES

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

JANUARY 29, 1999 10:50 AM

Representative **Anderson** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 5, Line 123: Delete "\$40,000" and insert "\$50,000"
2. Page 5, Line 126: Delete "\$20,000" and insert "\$25,000"
3. Page 5, Line 128: Reinstate "\$25,000"
4. Page 5, Line 129: Delete "\$20,000"
5. Page 5, Line 134: Delete "\$40,000" and insert "\$50,000"
6. Page 5, Line 137: Delete "\$20,000" and insert "\$25,000"
7. Page 5, Line 139: Reinstate "\$25,000"
8. Page 5, Line 140: Delete "\$20,000"